

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 550 OF 2012

IJBINDER KAPOOR @ VOVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMRATA KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(C)996/2011

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Pushpender Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Arora, Adv.

[for Mr.Ijbinder Kapoor]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

[for Ms. Simrata Kaur]

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|